Overall Lead Recovery (into lead concentrate) 62.8% 71.1%

Overall Zinc Recovery (into zinc concentrate) 60.1% 51.6%

Total Processed (tonnes) 137,698,000 156,130,000

Average Mill Silver Grade 51.6 g/t 53.8 g/t

Average Mill Lead Grade 0.91% 0.90%

 10

Average Mill Zinc Grade 0.59% 0.49%

Payable oz. of Silver (net of smelter payment terms) 151.1 million 160.2 million

Payable lbs. of Lead (net of smelter payment terms) 1.7 billion 2.1 billion

Payable lbs. of Zinc (net of smelter payment terms) 911 million 745 million

Overall stripping ratio (waste:ore) 1.68:1 1.69:1

Life of Mine (ore extraction) 18 years 18 years

Life of Mine (processing) 18 years 20 years

The 2015 Corani FS financial model is based on silver, lead and zinc prices of $20.00/oz.,
$0.95/lb. and $1.00/lb. respectively, which represented, upon the date of publication of the FS,
the three-year backward and two-year forward metal prices, weighted 60:40, in keeping with the
Company's policy and industry standards.  (Metal prices used in the 2011 Corani FS were
$18.00/oz. silver, $0.85/lb. lead and $0.85/lb. zinc).  The financial model also incorporates all
current Peruvian tax and royalty rates.

Project Economics and Sensitivity:

Case IRR NPV (1) @5% (000’s) NPV (1) @0% (000’s)

Base Case (2) 20.6% $643,643 $1,211,582

Recoveries + 10% 24.4% $844,712 $1,530,396

Recoveries -10% 16.5% $441,929 $891,671

Metal Prices +10% 25.0% $882,180 $1,590,981

Metal Prices -10% 15.7% $403,557 $829,492

Initial Capital Cost +10% 18.3% $592,897 $1,167,725

Initial Capital Cost -10% 23.4% $693,687 $1,253,555

Spot Metal Prices (3) 13% $283,322 $637,357

(1) NPV after tax.

(2) Base case calculated using metal prices of $20/oz. silver, $0.95/lb. lead, and $1.00/lb. zinc.

(3) Spot prices on April 20, 2016 were $17/oz. silver, $0.80/lb. lead, and $0.87/lb. zinc.

 11

The operating efficiencies resulting from the optimized Corani mine design and mine plan had a
significant effect on the economics of the project. The Net Present Value (after tax and at a 5%
discount rate) increased by 39% from $463 million in the 2011 Corani Feasibility Study to $644
million in the 2015 Corani Feasibility Study, and the Internal Rate of Return increased from